# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUMAX CO., LTD.	08/14/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUMAX HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(YUBANG-DONG) 2, YEONGMUN-RO, CHEOIN-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	449-934

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11256188
Application Number:	11289651
Application Number:	11289649
Application Number:	11289650
Application Number:	11665848
Application Number:	11813969
Application Number:	11996264
Application Number:	12083071
Application Number:	12160566
Application Number:	12160763
Application Number:	12242563
Application Number:	12515076
Application Number:	12669770
Application Number:	12594551
Application Number:	12580867
Application Number:	12581002
Application Number:	12738484
Application Number:	12809025
Application Number:	12937514
Application Number:	13202552
Application Number:	12833847
507030187	<del></del>

**PATENT** 

502939187 REEL: 033555 FRAME: 0343

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12694242	
Application Number:	12694245	
Application Number:	12694248	
Application Number:	12989169	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mailroom@bskb.com,jody.a.mazzarese@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747
Address Line 2: SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5200-0122M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY MAZZARESE	
SIGNATURE:	/JODY MAZZARESE/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033555 FRAME: 0344

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, HUMAX CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of REPUBLIC OF KOREA, having an office at

HUMAX VILLAGE 11-4, SUNAE-DONG, BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI,

GYEONGGI-DO, 463-825, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is an owner of the right, title and

interest in and to the U.S. Applications listed in the Appendix A (attached hereto) by previous

assignments;

WHEREAS, HUMAX HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of REPUBLIC OF KOREA, having an

office at (YUBANG-DONG) 2, YEONGMUN-RO, CHEOIN-GU, YONGIN-SI,

GYEONGGI-DO, 449-934, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in said U.S. Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right,

title and interest in and to the said U.S. Applications listed in the and the inventions therein

contained, including the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee,

its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

Said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding

inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein and that said Assignor will not execute any

instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and said Assignor binds

itself and its heirs, executors, administrators, employees and legal representatives, as the case may

EHC/jam

be, to execute and deliver to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or

instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to file applications for improvements and inventions in any country where it

may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in

the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

AND, said Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that it,

its executors and administrators, will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history

thereof, known to it or its successors and assigns, and that it will testify as to the same in any

interference or other proceeding when requested to do so by said Assignee, its successors and

assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the

power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in

order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

document.

EHC/jam

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has hereunto set its seal this 14 day of August, 2014. **HUMAX CO., LTD.** 

Print Name: DaeGyu, Byun

Title: CEO

EHC/jam

# APPENDIX A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
11/256,188	2005-10-24	7,912,131	2011-03-22
11/289,651	2005-11-30	8,059,720	2011-11-15
11/289,649	2005-11-30	7,933,336	2011-04-26
11/289,650	2005-11-30	7,924,923	2011-04-12
11/665,848	2007-04-20	8,149,922	2012-04-03
11/813,969	2007-07-13		
11/996,264	2008-01-18	-	
12/083,071	2008-04-03	8,149,920	2012-04-03
12/160,566	2008-07-10	8,144,782	2012-03-27
12/160,763	2008-07-11	8,331,455	2012-12-11
12/242,563	2008-09-30	8,711,946	2014-04-29
12/515,076	2009-05-15	8,385,405	2013-02-26
12/669,770	2010-01-19	8,411,745	2013-04-02
12/594,551	2009-10-02		
12/580,867	2009-10-16	8,582,661	2013-11-12
12/581,002	2009-10-16		
12/738,484	2010-04-16	8,687,704	2014-04-01
12/809,025	2010-06-17		
12/937,514	2010-10-12		
13/202,552	2011-08-19		
12/833,847	2010-07-09	8,565,320	2013-10-22
12/694,242	2010-01-26	8,009,066	2011-08-30
12/694,245	2010-01-26	8,675,734	2014-03-18
12/694,248	2010-01-26	8,009,067	2011-08-30
12/989,169	2010-10-22		

EHC/jam

**RECORDED: 08/18/2014**